In a class of its own.
VISOR® – the new generation of vision sensors
Optical sensors Ultrasonic sensors Inductive sensors Capacitive sensors Vision sensors
Hellseher.
Vision-Sensoren sehen mehr.
The needle in the haystack.
Vision sensors see more.
12

Optical sensors Ultrasonic sensors Inductive sensors Capacitive sensors Vision sensorsTechnical data and order information
Vision accessories
Part no. Order designation Description
902-51801
902-51796
902-51797
902-51798
902-51799
902-51800
902-51813
902-51814
902-51815
902-51816
902-51817
902-51818
902-51754
902-51782
902-51784
902-51786
902-51788
902-51790
902-51806
902-51807
902-51808
902-51809
902-51810
994-51135
994-51138
543-11022
C L12FG-2m-PUR
C L12FG-5m-PUR
C L12FG-10m-PUR
C L12FW-2m-PUR
C L12FW-5m-PUR
C L12FW-10m-PUR
CI L5FS-2m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-5m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-10m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-2m-W-PUR
CI L5FS-5m-W-PUR
CI L5FS-10m-W-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-3m-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-5m-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-10m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-3m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-5m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-10m-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-0,5m-GG-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-2m-GG-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-0,5m-WW-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-2m-WW-PUR
CB L12FS / L8MS-0,15m-GG-PUR
ST M12-12
ST M12-12-M
ST  V 10
Power supply and I/O cable, M12/12-pin, 2 m, straight connector, shielded
Power supply and I/O cable, M12/12-pin, 5 m, straight connector, shielded

Optical sensors Ultrasonic sensors Inductive sensors Capacitive sensors Vision sensorsTechnical data and order information
Vision accessories
Part no. Order designation Description
902-51801
902-51796
902-51797
902-51798
902-51799
902-51800
902-51813
902-51814
902-51815
902-51816
902-51817
902-51818
902-51754
902-51782
902-51784
902-51786
902-51788
902-51790
902-51806
902-51807
902-51808
902-51809
902-51810
994-51135
994-51138
543-11022
C L12FG-2m-PUR
C L12FG-5m-PUR
C L12FG-10m-PUR
C L12FW-2m-PUR
C L12FW-5m-PUR
C L12FW-10m-PUR
CI L5FS-2m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-5m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-10m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-2m-W-PUR
CI L5FS-5m-W-PUR
CI L5FS-10m-W-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-3m-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-5m-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-10m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-3m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-5m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-10m-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-0,5m-GG-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-2m-GG-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-0,5m-WW-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-2m-WW-PUR
CB L12FS / L8MS-0,15m-GG-PUR
ST M12-12
ST M12-12-M
ST  V 10
Power supply and I/O cable, M12/12-pin, 2 m, straight connector, shielded
Power supply and I/O cable, M12/12-pin, 5 m, straight connector, shielded

153-00911
Flat area light for incident light illumination
Part no. Order designation Description
525-51147
525-51148
525-51149
LF45	W-24-2L12
LF45	R-24-2L12
LF45	IR-24-2L12
Flat	area	light,	white,	12-pin
Flat	area	light,	red,	12-pin
Flat	area	light,	IR,	12-pin*
153-00924
9
Part no. 1 Type designation Description Optics Depth of focus Illumination Interfaces
Advanced White
535-91001
535-91002
535-91012
535-91013
535-91014
Advanced Red
535-91003
535-91004
535-91015
535-91016
535-91017
Advanced IR
535-91006
535-91007
535-91018
535-91019
535-91020
Advanced C-mount
535-91005
Standard White
535-91008
535-91009
Standard Red
535-91010
535-91011
Object detection
V	10-OB-A1-W6
V	10-OB-A1-W12
V	10-OB-A1-W25
V	10-OB-A1-W6D
V	10-OB-A1-W12D
V	10-OB-A1-R6
V	10-OB-A1-R12
V	10-OB-A1-R25
V	10-OB-A1-R6D
V	10-OB-A1-R12D
V	10-OB-A1-I63
V	10-OB-A1-I123
V	10-OB-A1-I253
V	10-OB-A1-I6D3
V	10-OB-A1-I12D3
V 10-OB-A1-C2,	3
V	10-OB-S1-W6
V	10-OB-S1-W12
V	10-OB-S1-R6
V	10-OB-S1-R12
VISOR V 10 Advanced, fast
CPU, as many jobs as required
can be configured, several
detectors can be used per
job, position tracking, encoder
input
VISOR V 10 Standard,
two jobs can be configured,
several detectors can be

Distributor and switching amplifier for chronologically synchronous illumination
Connection adapter for illumination on VISOR®
Part no. Order designation Description
525-01001 LA	45	V-24-2L12 Connection adapter with switching amplifier
for	LED	illumination	with	5-pole	connector
Ring light
Part no. Order designation Description Mounting bracket
525-51150
525-51151
525-51152
LFR	115	WD-24-2L12
LFR	115	RD-24-2L12
LFR	115	ID-24-2L12
Ring	light,	white,	12-pin
Ring	light,	red,	12-pin
Ring	light,	IR,	12-pin*
543-11015
543-11015
543-11015
* External IR illumination is only possible with IR types or C-mount sensors.
Power
Sensor
Light
153-00926
153-00916155-01365
An overview of the user interface
A  Menu bar: rapid access to the most important functions
B  Setup navigation: reliably guides the user through the configuration process
C  Display window: live picture of the object with graphic display of the test area and results
D  Context-sensitive online help: precise information on each work step
E  Trigger function: triggered operation or free-running, single-picture or serial switching
F   Online/offline operation: operation with connected sensor or simulation with stored pictures
G  Configuration window: input of parameters for each navigation step
H  Status line: current information on the active job and output states
B
A
C
E
F
G
H
D
The VISOR® object detection sensor from SensoPart not only
impresses with its excellent performance, but thanks to its easy
to understand user interface software you remain master of
the situation without indepth knowledge of image processing.
You define and test your inspection tasks ('Jobs') with a few
mouse clicks. You will immediately see the effect of the inspec-
tion on the screen in front of you.
By utilising the in built logic functionality even complex inspec-
tion results can be allocated to any one of the six onboard digital
outputs, and if you need more then simply add an IO expansion
module for a further 32.
Encoder input feature that is also included allows the sequencing
of outputs further down your production line, freeing up valu able
PLC resources in your main control system. Integrated picture
recording allows you to go back in time and check the recent
faulty parts rejected at a later date.
Everything in sight with the ‘viewer’: after completing the con-
figuration, the vision object sensor works in your production
plant autonomously, i.e. without a PC connection. Data can,
of course, be called up at any time during running operation:
viewer software is available for this purpose – with restricted
user rights that reliably prevent unintentional changes to the
configuration. This is how easy and user-friendly professional
image processing can be!
Well served.
Image processing can be so easy.
The right product for every position:
vision object sensor variants
Step-by-step to achieving your aim
1. Job: select an inspection task or create a new one.
2. Alignment: define a position detector (optional).
3. Detector: define the desired evaluations.
4. Output: assign the inspection results to the switching outputs.
5. Result: test your configuration.
6. Start sensor: carry out your job with the sensor.

Optical sensors Ultrasonic sensors Inductive sensors Capacitive sensors Vision sensorsTechnical data and order information
Vision accessories
Part no. Order designation Description
902-51801
902-51796
902-51797
902-51798
902-51799
902-51800
902-51813
902-51814
902-51815
902-51816
902-51817
902-51818
902-51754
902-51782
902-51784
902-51786
902-51788
902-51790
902-51806
902-51807
902-51808
902-51809
902-51810
994-51135
994-51138
543-11022
C L12FG-2m-PUR
C L12FG-5m-PUR
C L12FG-10m-PUR
C L12FW-2m-PUR
C L12FW-5m-PUR
C L12FW-10m-PUR
CI L5FS-2m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-5m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-10m-G-PUR
CI L5FS-2m-W-PUR
CI L5FS-5m-W-PUR
CI L5FS-10m-W-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-3m-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-5m-PUR
CI L4MG / RJ45G-GS-10m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-3m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-5m-PUR
CI L4MW / RJ45G-SG-10m-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-0,5m-GG-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-2m-GG-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-0,5m-WW-PUR
CB L12FS / L12FS-2m-WW-PUR
CB L12FS / L8MS-0,15m-GG-PUR
ST M12-12
ST M12-12-M
ST  V 10
Power supply and I/O cable, M12/12-pin, 2 m, straight connector, shielded
Power supply and I/O cable, M12/12-pin, 5 m, straight connector, shielded